TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp North America, Inc.		05/13/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOEWS CINEPLEX THEATRES, INC.		
Street Address:	711 5TH AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980523	STAR THEATRES LOVE LAUGH LIVE LARGER THA
Registration Number:	2991151	ENJOY THE SHOW
Registration Number:	2993718	LOEWS
Registration Number:	3678137	RKO CENTURY
Registration Number:	2349929	LOEWS CINEPLEX
Registration Number:	2328348	LOEWS CINEPLEX
Registration Number:	2246058	
Registration Number:	1252479	CINEPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 310-8000

Email: rachel.vigneaux@weil.com, brian.lee@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Vigneaux

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0370 \$215 00

900255044

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35889.0250/R. VIGNEAUX NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Vigneaux Signature: /Rachel Vigneaux/ Date: 05/13/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=AMC - Trademark release - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=AMC - Trademark release - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=AMC - Trademark release - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=AMC - Trademark release - EXECUTED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0371

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of May 13, 2013, is made by Citicorp North America, Inc., as administrative agent ("Agent"), under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (the "Credit Agreement") (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and together with all general security agreements and intellectual property security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, among LCE Acquisition Corporation, Grupo Cinemex, S.A. de C.V., Cadena Mexicana de Exhibición, S.A. de C.V., LCE Holdco, LLC (the Borrowers), the Lenders and Issuers party thereto and Citicorp North America, Inc., as Administrative Agent, and any other parties thereto, the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2004, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantors (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including certain Trademarks owned by them and Trademark licenses to which they are a party, and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including Trademarks listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on September 24, 2004, and at Reel/Frame 3056/0026 and at Reel/Frame 3050/0781.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and as agent to each other Lender, hereby terminates, releases and discharges without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release. The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0372

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.,

as administrative agent

Name: ROW MacIntyre

Title: Managing Director Jame President.

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

ANNEX I

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Serial No./Filing Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Owner	Security Interests
STAR THEATRES LOVE LAUGH LIVE LARGER THAN LIFE Cross References: STAR THEATERS LOVE LAUGH LIVE LARGER THAN LIFE	76565619 17-DEC-2003	2980523 02-AUG-2005	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026
ENJOY THE SHOW	76565621 17-DEC-2003	2991151 06-SEP-2005	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026
LOEWS	76565006 12-DEC-2003	2993718 13-SEP-2005	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026
RKO CENTURY	75782714 24-AUG-1999	3678137 08-SEP-2009	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004, Reel/Frame: 3050/0781
LOEWS CINEPLEX LOEWS CINEPLEX	75693539 27-APR-1999	2349929 16-MAY-2000	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026
LOEWS CINEPLEX	75550556 09-SEP-1998	2328348 14-MAR-2000	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0374

Design Only	75459006 30-MAR-1998	2246058 18-MAY-1999	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026
CINEPLEX	73274029 17-JUN-1981	1252479 27-SEP-1983	AMERICAN MULTI- CINEMA, INC.	Security Interest: CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., Signed: 30-JUL-2004, Recorded: 24-SEP-2004 Reel/Frame: 3056/0026

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0375